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List of Participants  
 
  
Country Participants 
Albania Taulant Hoxha 

taulant@medialb.net 
MEDIALB sh.p.k. (APA) 
Rr. Sami Frasheri, P. 24/1, Kati III 
Tirane - ALBANIA 
Tel/Fax: +355 4 265349 

Albania Ilir Dokle 
taulant@medialb.net 
MEDIALB sh.p.k. (APA) 
Rr. Sami Frasheri, P. 24/1, Kati III 
Tirane - ALBANIA 
Tel/Fax: +355 4 265349 

Bosnia and Herzegovina Mersiha Alkic  
mersihaalkic@yahoo.com 
Rr. Sami Frasheri, P. 24/1, Kati III 
Tirane - ALBANIA 
Tel/Fax: +355 4 265349 

Bulgaria Lina Yordanova 
lina@uni-sz.bg 
Trachian University, Stara Zagora 
Studentsko gradtche, bl.4 
6000 Stara Zagora 
Tel: 00359 42 75014 

Bulgaria Pavel Milenov pavel_milenov@yahoo.com  
ReSAC 
4, Sveto Preobrazhenie Blvd 
BG, 1712 Sofia, Mladost 
Bulgaria  
Tel/Fax:/+359 2/ 74-50-21  
Tel/Fax:/+359 2/ 981-82-16  

Macedonia, FYR Ivan Kraljevski 
kraljivan@fvm.ukim.edu.mk  
Quality Control Centre 
Faculty for Veterinary Medicine 
"Lazar Pop-Trajnov" 5-7. 
1000 Skopje 



Tel: 389 2 3115 125/168 
Macedonia, FYR Toni Dovenski 

dovenski@fvm.ukim.edu.mk  
Quality Control Centre 
Faculty for Veterinary Medicine 
"Lazar Pop-Trajnov" 5-7. 
1000 Skopje 

Moldova Ludmila Costin 
costin@uasm.moldnet.md 
Agricultural University 
42 Mircesti street, Chisinau 
Tel: 373 22 43 25 78 

Hungary Laszlo Papocsi  
lpapocsi@gak.hu  
GAK Godollo  
Tessdik u. 6. 
2100 Godollo 
Tel: (36) 28 521124 

Hungary Márta Attila 
Managing Director 
Innovation Center Gödöllő 
Gödöllői Innovációs Központ 
H-2103 Gödöllő 
Páter Károly u. 1. 

Hungary To be nominated 
Romania Enikő Pásztor  

peniko@civitas.ro  
B-dul. 21 Decembrie 1989, nr. 108/22, 
400124 Cluj-Napoca 
tel. +40-264-590.554 

Romania Codruta Monica Salasan 
salasanc@usab-tm.ro  
Banats University of Agricultural Sciences and 
Veterinary Medicine 
Calea Aradului 
300645 Timisoara 

Romania Cosmin Salasan 
cosminsalasan@xnet.ro  
Banats University Of Agricultural Sciences and 
Veterinary Medicine 
Calea Aradului 
300645 Timisoara 
Tel: +40722419475 

Serbia and Montenegro Mirjana Pavlovic 
mirasu@EUnet.yu  
Public Health Institute, Nutrition Department 



Zmaj Jovina 30 
24000 Subotica 
Tel: +381 24 571 074 

Serbia and Montenegro Dusan Petric 
dusanp@polj.ns.ac.yu  
Faculty of Agriculture  
University of Novi Sad 
Trg Dositeja Obradovica 8 
21000 Novi Sad 
Tel: 381 21 450 809 

Slovenia Tomaz Bartol 
tomaz.bartol@bf.uni-lj.si  
Agronomy Dept., Biotechnical Fac. Ljubljana Univ.
Jamnikarjeva 101 
1000 Ljubljana 
+386 1 4231161 

Slovenia Karmen Stopar 
karmen.stopar@bf.uni-lj.si  
Agronomy Dept., Biotechnical Fac. Ljubljana Univ.
Jamnikarjeva 101 
1000 Ljubljana 

Germany Jochem Gieratz 
osteurop@uni-hohenheim.de   
Geschäftsführer Osteuropazentrum Universität 
Hohenheim  
D70593-Stuttgart  
Tel. 0049(0)711 459 3572 / 3972  
Fax  0049(0)711 459 3868 

FAO SEUR Michal Demes 
michal.demes@fao.org  

FAO SEUR Ildiko Pocza  
ildiko.pocza@fao.org  

AgroWeb CEE Arman Manukyan 
a.manukyan@agrowebcac.org  

  
  
 


